JU305*

State Administrative Tribunal Act 2004

State Administrative Tribunal Amendment Regulations 2011

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the *State Administrative Tribunal Amendment Regulations 2011*.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations on the day after that day.

3. Regulations amended

These regulations amend the *State Administrative Tribunal Regulations 2004*.

4. Regulation 9 amended

- (1) In regulation 9(1) in the Table:
 - (a) delete "970.00" (each occurrence) and insert:

990.00

(b) delete "180.50" and insert:

184.50

(c) delete "270.00" and insert:

276.00

- (2) In regulation 9(2) in the Table:
 - (a) delete "355.00" and insert:

362.00

(b) delete "646.00" and insert:

660.00

(c) delete "323.00" and insert:

330.00

(d) delete "420.00" and insert:

429.00

(e) delete "128.00" and insert:

130.50

(f) delete "193.00" and insert:

197.00

- (3) In regulation 9(3) in the Table:
 - (a) delete "291.00" (each occurrence) and insert:

297.00

(b) delete "101.50" and insert:

103.50

(c) delete "153.50" and insert:

156.50

- (4) In regulation 9(4) in the Table:
 - (a) delete "64.50" and insert:

66.00

(b) delete "129.00" and insert:

131.50

(c) delete "62.50" and insert:

64.00

(d) delete "93.50" and insert:

95.50

5. Regulation 10 amended

- (1) In regulation 10(2) in the Table:
 - (a) delete "355.00" and insert:

362.00

(b) delete "323.00" and insert:

330.00

(c) delete "128.00" and insert:

130.50

- (2) In regulation 10(3) in the Table:
 - (a) delete "646.00" and insert:

660.00

(b) delete "420.00" and insert:

429.00

(c) delete "193.00" and insert:

197.00

6. Schedule 20 amended

Amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

Table

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 20 it. 1(a)	59.50	60.50
Sch. 20 it. 1(b)	118.50	121.00
Sch. 20 it. 1A	6.70	6.85
Sch. 20 it. 4	11.50	11.75
Sch. 20 it. 5	5.05	5.15
Sch. 20 it. 6	5.05	5.15
Sch. 20 it. 6	49.50	50.50
Sch. 20 it. 7	5.05	5.15
Sch. 20 it. 7	5.65	5.75
Sch. 20 it. 8	13.00	13.25
Sch. 20 it. 9	29.00	29.50
Sch. 20 it. 10	23.50	24.00

By Command of the Governor,